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CERTIFICATE OF APPORTIONMENT OF $364,694,799 OF THE 
APPROPRIATION FOR DINGELL-JOHNSON SPORT FISH 
RESTORATION TO THE STATES, THE COMMONWEALTH OF 
PUERTO RICO, GUAM, THE U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS, 
AMERICAN SAMOA, THE COMMONWEALTH OF THE 
NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS, AND THE DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011 

To: State Fish and Wildlife Agencies 
Secretary, Department of Natural Resources ofthe Commonwealth of Puerto Rico 
Governor of Guam 
Governor of the U.S. Virgin Islands 
Governor of American Samoa 
Governor of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands 
Mayor of the District of Columbia 
Secretary of the Treasury 

Pursuant to the Dingell-Johnson Sport Fish Restoration Act, as amended (16 U.S.c. 777 et seq.), 
we have, at this time, apportioned $364,694,799 to the States, the Commonwealth of Puerto 
Rico, Guam, the U.S. Virgin Islands, American Samoa, the Commonwealth of the Northern 
Mariana Islands, and the District of Columbia. The funds so apportioned are based on the 
amount credited during Fiscal Year 2010 to the Sport Fish Restoration Account. A preliminary 
apportionment of $248,003,692 was made on November 29,2010, and is included as part of this 
final apportionment. The funds are available for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2010, and 
are available for the period of time specified in the Act. 

The amounts apportioned to the States are as provided by Section 4 of the Act, and adjusted so 
no State shall receive more than 5 percent or less than 1 percent of the total amount apportioned. 

The amounts apportioned to the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, Guam, the U. S. Virgin Islands, 
American Samoa, the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, and the District of 
Columbia are as provided by Section 12 of the Act. 



Therefore, in accordance with the above, the preliminary apportionment of Dingell-Johnson 
Sport Fish Restoration funds for Fiscal Year 2011 is as shown on the enclosed tabulation. 

Enclosure 



2/14/2011 

U.S. FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 

FINAL APPORTIONMENT OF DING ELL-JOHNSON 
SPORT FISH RESTORATION FUNDS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011 

CFDA: 15.605 

STATE 

ALABAMA 
ALASKA 
AMERICAN SAMOA 
ARIZONA 
ARKANSAS 
CALIFORNIA 
COLORADO 
CONNECTICUT 
DELAWARE 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
FLORIDA 
GEORGIA 
GUAM 
HAWAII 
IDAHO 
ILLINOIS 
INDIANA 
IOWA 
KANSAS 
KENTUCKY 
LOUISIANA 
MAINE 
MARYLAND 
MASSACHUSETTS 
MICHIGAN 
MINNESOTA 
MISSISSIPPI 
MISSOURI 
MONTANA 
N. MARIANA ISLANDS 
NEBRASKA 
NEVADA 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
NEW JERSEY 
NEW MEXICO 
NEW YORK 
NORTH CAROLINA 
NORTH DAKOTA 
OHIO 
OKLAHOMA 
OREGON 
PENNSYLVANIA 
PUERTO RICO 
RHODE ISLAND 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
SOUTH DAKOTA 
TENNESSEE 
TEXAS 
UTAH 
VERMONT 
VIRGIN ISLANDS 
VIRGINIA 
WASHINGTON 
WEST VIRGINIA 
WISCONSIN 
WYOMING 

TOTAL 

SPORTFISH 
RESTORA TlON 

$6,758,301 

$18,234,739 
$1,215,649 
$7,408,402 
$6,349,292 

$18,234,739 
$8,696,958 
$3,646,948 
$3,646,948 
$1,215,649 

$11,954,521 
$6,237,794 
$1,215,649 
$3,646,948 
$6,334,404 
$7,195,999 
$4,873,430 
$4,983,191 
$5,050,738 
$5,522,129 
$6,808,944 
$3,646,948 
$3,646,948 
$3,646,948 

$11,712,289 
$13,658,940 

$4,485,682 
$8,173,479 
$8,625,634 
$1,215,649 
$4,489,711 
$5,297,135 
$3,646,948 
$3,646,948 
$6,242,120 
$9,133,327 

$10,029,330 
$3,976,653 
$7,273,022 
$7,504,369 
$8,300,291 
$8,314,555 
$3,646,947 
$3,646,948 
$4,777,672 
$4,392,285 
$7,942,214 

$18,234,739 
$6,514,181 
$3,646,948 
$1,215,649 
$5,829,626 
$7,773,584 
$3,646,948 

$12,032,815 
$5,495,945 

$364,694,799 

S:Apport-10-SFR Final apport table with Adjusted funds FY11.xls 



cc: FWS Surname 
3238-MIB-FWS/Directorate Reading File 
3250-MIB-FWS/AWSR 
3238-MIB-FWS/CCU 
5009-4501 NFD-FWS/ABHR-DB 
7029-4301 NFD-ARLSQIABMO-DF 
4020-4501 NFD-FWS/FA Reading File 
FWS-Regional Directors 
Special Assistant to the Deputy Director 
Executive Vice President, Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies 

File: S:\Apport\2011 \Final\SFR FYll Certificate of Final Apportionment - FINAL.doc 




