

## United States Department of the Interior



FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE Washington, D.C. 20240
FEB 1 0 2011

In Reply Refer To: FWS/WSFR/AWSR-AIM/047347

CERTIFICATE OF APPORTIONMENT OF \$364,694,799 OF THE APPROPRIATION FOR DINGELL-JOHNSON SPORT FISH RESTORATION TO THE STATES, THE COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO, GUAM, THE U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS, AMERICAN SAMOA, THE COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS, AND THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011

To: State Fish and Wildlife Agencies

Secretary, Department of Natural Resources of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico

Governor of Guam

Governor of the U.S. Virgin Islands

Governor of American Samoa

Governor of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands

Mayor of the District of Columbia

Secretary of the Treasury

Pursuant to the Dingell-Johnson Sport Fish Restoration Act, as amended (16 U.S.C. 777 et seq.), we have, at this time, apportioned \$364,694,799 to the States, the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, Guam, the U.S. Virgin Islands, American Samoa, the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, and the District of Columbia. The funds so apportioned are based on the amount credited during Fiscal Year 2010 to the Sport Fish Restoration Account. A preliminary apportionment of \$248,003,692 was made on November 29, 2010, and is included as part of this final apportionment. The funds are available for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2010, and are available for the period of time specified in the Act.

The amounts apportioned to the States are as provided by Section 4 of the Act, and adjusted so no State shall receive more than 5 percent or less than 1 percent of the total amount apportioned.

The amounts apportioned to the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, Guam, the U.S. Virgin Islands, American Samoa, the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, and the District of Columbia are as provided by Section 12 of the Act.



Therefore, in accordance with the above, the preliminary apportionment of Dingell-Johnson Sport Fish Restoration funds for Fiscal Year 2011 is as shown on the enclosed tabulation.

DIRECTO

Enclosure

## U.S. FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

## FINAL APPORTIONMENT OF DINGELL-JOHNSON SPORT FISH RESTORATION FUNDS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011 CFDA: 15.605

	<b>SPORTFISH</b>
<u>STATE</u>	RESTORATION
ALABAMA	\$6,758,301
ALASKA	\$18,234,739
AMERICAN SAMOA	\$1,215,649
ARIZONA	\$7,408,402
ARKANSAS	\$6,349,292
CALIFORNIA	\$18,234,739
COLORADO	\$8,696,958
CONNECTICUT	\$3,646,948
DELAWARE	\$3,646,948
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	\$1,215,649
FLORIDA	\$11,954,521 \$6,237,794
GEORGIA	\$6,237,794 \$1,215,649
GUAM HAWAII	\$3,646,948
IDAHO ·	\$6,334,404
ILLINOIS	\$7,195,999
INDIANA	\$4,873,430
IOWA	\$4,983,191
KANSAS	\$5,050,738
KENTUCKY	\$5,522,129
LOUISIANA	\$6,808,944
MAINE	\$3,646,948
MARYLAND	\$3,646,948
MASSACHUSETTS	\$3,646,948
MICHIGAN	\$11,712,289
MINNESOTA	\$13,658,940
MISSISSIPPI	\$4,485,682
MISSOURI	\$8,173,479
MONTANA	\$8,625,634
N. MARIANA ISLANDS	\$1,215,649
NEBRASKA	\$4,489,711
NEVADA	\$5,297,135 \$3,646,948
NEW HAMPSHIRE NEW JERSEY	\$3,646,948
NEW MEXICO	\$6,242,120
NEW YORK	\$9,133,327
NORTH CAROLINA	\$10,029,330
NORTH DAKOTA	\$3,976,653
OHIO	\$7,273,022
OKLAHOMA	\$7,504,369
OREGON	\$8,300,291
PENNSYLVANIA	\$8,314,555
PUERTO RICO	\$3,646,947
RHODE ISLAND	\$3,646,948
SOUTH CAROLINA	\$4,777,672
SOUTH DAKOTA	\$4,392,285
TENNESSEE	\$7,942,214
TEXAS	\$18,234,739
UTAH	\$6,514,181
VERMONT	\$3,646,948
VIRGIN ISLANDS	\$1,215,649
VIRGINIA	\$5,829,626 \$7,773,584
WASHINGTON WEST VIRGINIA	\$7,773,584 \$3,646,948
WEST VIRGINIA WISCONSIN	\$12,032,815
WYOMING	\$12,032,815 \$5,495,945
,, 10mm	<b>ゆ</b> む9マクン9クマン

**TOTAL** 

\$364,694,799

cc: FWS Surname

3238-MIB-FWS/Directorate Reading File

3250-MIB-FWS/AWSR 3238-MIB-FWS/CCU

5009-4501 NFD-FWS/ABHR-DB 7029-4301 NFD-ARLSQ/ABMO-DF 4020-4501 NFD-FWS/FA Reading File

**FWS-Regional Directors** 

Special Assistant to the Deputy Director

Executive Vice President, Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies

File: S:\Apport\2011\Final\SFR FY11 Certificate of Final Apportionment – FINAL.doc